TestPad 2000TM
2310 SONET Field Services Module
Product Highlights
• Multi-rate transmission testing
from DS0 to OC-48c in a single
hand-held unit
• Multi-services testing capabilities
including ATM, GR-303, ISDN, sig-

loss at 772 Hz
9
Ordering Information
User Interface Module
2000-V3 TestPad 2000 (includes soft carrying case, kickstand, AC adapter/charger,
printer cable)
Application Modules
TB2310-DS1 DS1 Communications Analyzer
TB2310-DS3 DS3/DS1 Communications Analyzer
TB2310-STS1 STS-1/DS3/DS1 Communications Analyzer
TB2310-OC3XX * OC3/3c, STS-1/DS3/DS1 Communications Analyzer
TB2310-OC12XX * OC12/12c, OC3/3c, STS-1/DS3/DS1 Communications Analyzer
TB2310-OC48XX * OC48/48c, OC12/12c, OC3/3c, STS-1/DS3/DS1
Communications Analyzer
TB2310-OC48DXX * OC48/48c, OC12/12c, OC3/3c, STS-1/DS3/DS1
Communications Analyzer with both 1310 nm and 1550 nm laser
*  Specify type of optical connector: FC, SC, or ST
Analyzer Options
TB2310-ASP Advanced stress patterns
TB2310-ATM-OC3 ATM analysis for OC3c
TB2310-ATM-OC12 ATM analysis for OC12c
TB2310-DDS Digital data services (DDS) analysis
TB2310-DUALRX Secondary receiver for DS3 and STS-1 interfaces
TB2310-FT1 Fractional T1
TB2310-GR303 GR-303 analysis
TB2310-ILE Intelligent Line equipment
TB2310-PRI Primary Rate ISDN
10
LBO tolerance
............................................± 2 dB for –22.5 at 772 kHz
..........................± 1 dB for 0, –7.5, and –15 at 772 kHz
Internal timing ....................± 3 ppm ± 1 ppm per year
Line codes ..................................................AMI or B8ZS
Error insert type ...........................Logic, BPV, or Frame
Pulse shape ........................Per applicable specifications
SOURCES
Specifications/recommendations used
...........................................................................IEEE 743
......................................ITU-T recommendation G.703
.......AT&T publications CB113, CB119, CB132, CB143
...........................................................ANSI T1.403-1995
....................AT&T publications PUB62508, PUB62411
......................................ITU-T recommendation G.824
..........................................TR-TSY-000499, category 1.2
...........................................................ANSI T1.102-1993
.............................................Bellcore GR253-Core-1995
........................................................Bell Pub 62411-1990
TB2310-SIG Signaling
TB2310-TIM VF PCM TIMS
TB2310-VT100 VT100 emulation
Packages
Optional Accessories
AC-31705 External Battery Charger
AC-31891 Hanging Strap